Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
I am very intrigued by the old Aylestone area and wondered if you could you tell me if there are any 3 bedroom council houses in the Old Aylestone area maybe?

If so am I able to get a list of the addresses for them maybe?

This information is held by Ward area only; therefore, please find attached a list of road names where there are Council properties in the Aylestone Ward area. We are withholding the property numbers as this information is exempt from release under section 40(2) (personal data), this letter therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.  

This exemption applies because release of the information would breach the first principle of the Data Protection Act 1998, which states firstly that data should be processed fairly and lawfully.  Secondly, certain conditions for processing must be satisfied.  The conditions for processing are found in Schedules 2 and 3 of Data Protection Act 1998.  At least one Schedule 2 condition must be satisfied for processing to be in accordance with the first principle.  

These conditions have not been satisfied and the information is therefore exempt from release under the Act.  In this case releasing the information into the public domain would constitute or could facilitate an unwarranted invasion of privacy. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

